
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6196
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2002
DUES AGAINST STATES FOR DEPLOYMENT OF PARA-MILITARY FORCES
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether as per the laid down rules, the expenditure incurred on deployment of the Para Military Forces is to be borne by the concerned State Government; and

(b) if so, the extent of expenditure incurred by the Union Government on deployment of the Para Military Forces during the last three years and the amount outstanding against the concerned State Governments on this account, as on date, State-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS ( SHRI CH. VIDYASAGAR RAO )

(a): Yes Sir, except those exempted from such payment.

(b): Year-wise details for the last three years are indicated in Annexure.

ANNEXURE

Expenditure deatials

S.No. Name of Exp .on CPMFs Exp .on CPMFs Exp .on CPMFs Total exp. Total
 State during 99-2000 during 2000-01 during 2001-02 on CPMFs outstanding
        in 3 years dues as on
          1.4.2002

1. Andhra Pr. 199127700 230928023 297952828 728008551 1405866954

2. Assam 157454363 159565461 219711539 536731363 324924625

3. Bihar 416350691 293315225 179090018 888755934 1114376097

4. Delhi 465595988 505679383 1057754566 2029029937 4261316517

5. Goa  3788434  989540  365499  5143473  0
6. Gujarat 10909956 17604382 16459445 44973783 16460272

7 Jharkhd 0  63762071 267047954 330810025 330810025

8. Haryana 81055296 84255712 153237178 318548186 438415101

9. Kerala 0  0  2943800  2943800  2943800
10.Karnataka 11415438 40025718 4212923  55654079 16985019
11.Maharashtra 4182054  2916718  18207677 25306449 6939716
12.Mad.P 8578249  3871232  9679083  22128564 832010
13.Orissa 6697830  6432029  37337070 50466929 34971973
14.Pondicherry 455100  305560  161570  922230  161570
15.Punjab 185071264 175670978 330602386 691344628 2993238847
16.Rajasthan 5167333  7011599  653905  12832837 0
17.Tamil Nadu 145427905 103830388 133767465 383025758 1010220706
18.Uttar Pr 286103827 289595383 319679557 895378767 1759359433
19.Uttranchal 0  3029700  1508000  4537700  4537700
20.West Bengal 54396925 64689083 82226656 201312664 15260142


 Total 2041778353 2053478185 3132599119 7227855657 13737620507
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